SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos.1426-1427/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRS. RITA DAS MAZUMDAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra M. Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in case P.I.L. Nos.38 of 2015 and 42 of 2015, till the next date of hearing.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master