SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1426-1427/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MRS. RITA DAS MAZUMDAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv. Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents. Respondent no.1 is present in-person. She seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Other served respondents are also at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above. Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Ld. Advocate, submits that her name is not appearing in the Cause List. Office shall update the database accordingly.

List the matter on 14.01.2016.

(M.V. RAMESH)
REGISTRAR

P.S.