S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 1426-1427/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

INDIA

VERSUS

MRS. RITA DAS MAZUMDAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms.Surajita Pattanaik,adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Arunima Dwivedi,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I.A. filed by the respondent No.1 to appear in person is found

to be defective. He is directed to cure these defects within four

weeks. The I.A. filed by Mr.S.Narain, Ld.counsel for adding

as

respondent is also defective. Ld.counsel shall cure the d

efects

www.ecourtsindia.com

within four weeks.

List the matter again on 14.03.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2016.01.30

12:15:51 TLT

Reason:

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

www.ecourtsir

ww.ecourtsindia.com