## www.ecourtsindia.com

## india.com www.e

## ITEM NO.20 COURT NO.13 SECTION XVIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-4/2014 and I.A.Nos.5-6/2016 in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1426-1427/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MRS. RITA DAS MAZUMDAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Reena Pandey,Adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Party in person is not present.

List the matter for 2/3 week of July, 2016.

Registry is directed to inform the party in person, Ms. Rita Das Mazumdar, who is appearing in person.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR.P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER