SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3-4/2016 in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) Nos.1426-1427/2015 UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

COURT NO.2

**VERSUS** 

MRS. RITA DAS MAZUMDAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and office report)

Date: 11/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok B., Adv.

For M/s. S. Narain & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having regard to the averments made, I.A. Nos.3-4/2016

impleadment of the applicant - Society of Indian

Automobile Manufacturers, as a respondent in Transfer

Petition(C) No.1427/2015 are allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI ) (SAROJ GAUR)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER