```
www.ecourtsing
```

ww.ecourtsindia.con

www.ecourtsindia

www.ecourtsindia.o

```
www.ecourtsindia
```

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
\202ITEM NO.22
                               COURT NO.1
                                                           SECTION XVIA
                 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                          RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1426-1427/2015
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
                                                       Petitioner(s)
                                    VERSUS
MRS. RITA DAS MAZUMDAR ETC.
                                                       Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to appear and argue in person and
stay and office report)
Date: 21/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
           HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
          HON' BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Dr. Nidesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. R.M. Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.
For M/s. S. Narain & Co.
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                          ORDER
Heard.
Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted six weeks' time finally to file a counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioners within
```

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER