# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

#### TRANSFER PETITION(C) Nos.1426-1427 OF 2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .....PETITIONERS

**VERSUS** 

MRS. RITA DAS MAZUMDAR ETC.

.....RESPONDENTS

## ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents would submit that the High Court has already disposed of the writ petitions.

In view of the aforesaid submission, nothing further survives to be adjudicated upon in these transfer petitions, and the same are accordingly disposed of.

(DIPAK MISRA)
J. (A.M.KHANWILKAR)
J. (Dr.D.Y.CHANDRACHUD)

NEW DELHI; MAY 17, 2018.

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1426-1427/2015

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MRS. RITA DAS MAZUMDAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sandeep Sethi, ASG

Mr.Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr.Uttar Babbar, Adv.

Mr.Neeraj Kr.Sharma, Adv.

Mrs.Priyanka Dixit, Adv. Mr.Arvind Kr.Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Ms.Anjali Agarwal, Adv.

For M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR

Mr.Abhishek Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha Dasgupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents would submit that the High Court has already disposed of the writ petitions.

In view of the aforesaid submission, nothing further survives to be adjudicated upon in these transfer petitions, and the same are accordingly disposed of.

(<u>Ch</u>etan Kumar) Court Master (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty) Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)